AMENDMENT NO 1 | 184396
CONTRACT NO. 30001796

FOR
Muitnomah County, Oregon Intergovernmental Agreement (IGA)

Pursuant to Ordinance No.

This Intergovernmental Agreement (“IGA”) was made and entered into on the 10" day of November 2010, by and
between Multhomah County, Oregon, hereinafter called County, and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the
State of Oregon, by and through its duly authorized representatives, hereinafter called City.

1. Amend Recital A so that the time period for Grant #07-169 to extend through January 31, 2011 instead of
November 30, 2010.

2. Amend Recital B, and Agreement Part 4, Submission of CITY Expenses for reimbursement, so that the total
combined amount approved to be spent is $119,260 instead of $83,753.

All other terms and conditions of the existing IGA between the City and Multnomah County shall remain unchanged and
in full force and effect.

Multnomah County

By:
Date
] (Name and Title)
Approved aAPE: &QVED AS TOFORM Address:
Inda b s Telephone:
CITY ATTORNEY ¢ CITY OF PORTLAND
By City Attorney Date Mayor Date
By:

Auditor : Date





